  857182
710/740 MHz SAW Duplexer
Data Sheet:  Rev A   09-18-2014 - 1 of 9 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2014 TriQuint
Applications
 For Band 17 LTE applications
 LTE B17, data cards, mobile routers, repeaters
 For Base Station applications

The duplexer exhibits excellent power handling
capabilities.
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
857182 Packaged Part
857182-EVB Evaluation board description
Standard T/R size = 10,000 units/reel
Product Features
 High Rejection in Band 17
 Usable bandwidth 12 MHz
 High Uplink-Downlink Isolation
 Low loss
 High attenuation
 Single-ended Downlink and Uplink operation
 Ceramic chip-scale Hermetic Package (CSP)
 Small Size: 2.5 x 2.00 x 0.56 mm
 Hermetic RoHS compliant, Pb-free
  857182
710/740 MHz SAW Duplexer
Data Sheet:  Rev A   09-18-2014 - 2 of 9 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2014 TriQuint
Uplink Electrical Specifications (1)
Specified Temperature Range
(2)
 = -20 to +90°C
Parameter (3) Conditions Min Typ (4) Max Units
Center Frequency  - 710 - MHz
Maximum Insertion Loss 704 – 716 MHz  - 1.8 2.5 dB
Amplitude Variation
(5)
 704 – 716 MHz over any 5 MHz - 0.5 1.2 dB p-p
Absolute Attenuation
(6)
10 – 686 MHz
728 – 734 MHz
734 – 746 MHz
746 – 768 MHz
768 –805 MHz
869 – 894 MHz
1408 – 1432 MHz
1565 – 1585 MHz
1597 – 1607 MHz
1805 – 1880 MHz
1930 – 1990 MHz
2110 – 2155 MHz
2155 – 2170 MHz
2400 – 2484 MHz
2816– 3000 MHz
32
15

50
6
50
50
ANT
L5
L3L2
L4
Notes:
1. This is the optimum impedance in order to achieve the performance shown
2. PCB: 0.75 x 0.75 x 0.063; Construction: 1 OZ Cu Top, Middle and Bottom Layers; Material in between middle and top
layer: TLY-5A (.0075); Material in between mid-bottom layers: FR4. (dimensions are in inches)
Bill of Material
Reference Des. Value Description Manuf. Part Number
U1 n/a  Duplexer  751/782 MHz TriQuint 857182
L1 13nH  0402, ± 2%, wire wound  chip  Murata LQW15AN13NG00
L2 2.7nH  0402, ± 0.1nH wire wound  chip ind Murata LQW15AN2N7B00
L3 9.1nH  0402, ± 2%, wire wound  chip ind Murata LQW15AN9N1G00
L4 4.7nH  0402, ± 0.1nH wire wound  chip ind Murata LQW15AN4N7B00
L5 24nH  0402, ± 2%  wire wound  chip ind Murata LQW15AN24N1G00
SMA N/A  SMA connector Radiall 9602-1111-018
PCB n/a  Printed Circuit Board TriQuint 960562
PCB Mounting Pattern (Top View)
1.90